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ELIGIBLE DISCIPLINES
• Physicians (MD/DO)
• Advanced Practice Providers (NP, CNM, PA)
• Clinical Psychologist (PsyD, PhD)
• Behavioral Health Professionals

o Licensed Social Worker (LBSW,
LMSW, LCSW)

o Licensed Professional Counselor
(LPC)

o Licensed Addiction Counselor (LAC)
o Behavioral Analysts

• Registered Nurse (RN)

PROVIDER SELECTION CRITERIA

COMMUNITY SELECTION CRITERIA

• May be a public or private entity
• Located in a statistically underserved area
• The number of health care professionals, by

specified field, already providing services in
that area

• Access to health services in the areas
• The level of support from the area

SERVICE COMMITMENT

• 5-year service obligation
• Work full-time • The health care professional's specialty

• The health care professionals education and
experience

• The health care professional's date of
availability and anticipated term of
availability

• The health care professional's education
and experience

• The health care professional's willingness to
accept Medicare and Medicaid
assignments, if applicable

FINANCIAL AWARD

Disciplines

Physicians 
Advanced Practice Clinical 
Psychologist            
Behavioral Health Providers  
Registered Nurses 

Percentage of Match Required

50% of State Match 
10% of State Match 
25% of State Match 
10% of State Match
10% of State Match

$100,000 
$20,000
$60,000
$20,000

State Funds Employer Funds

$50,000
$2,000
$15,000
$2,000
$2,000

The Employer must contractually commit to provide the matching funds 
equal to the amount required for this loan repayment program. 

ND HEALTH CARE PROFESSIONAL 
STUDENT LOAN REPAYMENT 
PROGRAM

$20,000




